|

Resolution# Qx 9\ l7~ Q. / 5

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK AMENDING
CONTRACT BID14001 WITH LUCAS BROTHERS, INC. FOR THE
2014 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM PROJECT
CHANGE ORDER 4 (399,246.33)

WHEREAS, in March 2014, pursuant to Resolution 107-3.14, the Township Council
authorized a contract with Lucas Brothers, Inc. for the 2014 Road Improvements Program
(Contract BID14001) in the amount of $3,617,444.72 for Items ! through 125 exclusive of
$518,085.38 for Deletion Item A (Delta Court); and

WHEREAS, in September 2014, pursuant to Resolution 243-9.14, the Township Council *

authorized Change Order No. 1 for Livingston Avenue sidewalk improvements with no net,

increase in the contract; and

WHEREAS, in October 2014, pursuant to Resolution 263-10.14, the Township Council|

authorized Change Order No. 2 to include Deletion Item A (Delta Court) and increase the
contract amount by $518,085.38 for a revised contract of $4,135,530.10; and

WHEREAS, in April 2015, pursuant to Resolution 131-4.15, the Township Council
authorized Change Order No. 3 to reduce the contract authorization from $4,135,530.10 to
$3,904,767.75 a net decrease of $230,762.35; and

WHEREAS, Michael C. Hritz, Director for the Department of Community Development |

and CME Associates, Engineers for this project, have reviewed the progress under this contract
and hereby make a recommendation to reduce the contract authorization from $3,904,767.75 to
$3,805,521.42 a net decrease of $99,246.33; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Township Council to amend the contract with Lucas

Brothers, Inc. to decrease the contract amount by $99,246.33 (Change Order No. 4) for a revised
contract of $3,805,521.42.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Township Council of the Township of i

North Brunswick does hereby authorize the Mayor to approve and Clerk to witness Change
Order No. 4, decreasing the contract amount by $99,246.33 for a revised contract of
$3,805,521.42.

Kala Sriran ganathan Mlchael C. HT;ZL‘O—)

Chief Financial Officer Director of Community Development
Robert Lombard | Ronald Gordon, Esq.
Business Administrator Township Attorney

Approved as to legal form

RECORDED VOTE:

COUNCIL MEMBER | YES | NO | ABSTAIN | NOTES

NARRA

NICOLA

CORBIN

DAVIS

SOCIO

ANDREWS

MAYOR WOMACK

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution passed by the Township
Council of North Brunswick at a meeting duly held on the 31 day ofr August 2015.

g '),-n !
Lisa Russo (L g % /(/\—L S

Township Clerk A

/A/MCL




